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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of teacher education schools/colleges functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) grants recognition to the B.Ed. colleges in the States;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a): 18839 Teacher Education Institutions (TEIs) have been granted recognition by NCTE up to 31.5.2015. The State-wise details are attached at Annexure-A.
(b): Yes, Madam.
(c): NCTE grants recognition to B.Ed colleges by inviting applications for recognition to Teacher Education Programmes in new Teacher Education Institutions, and enhancement of intake and capacity addition in existing TEIs offering B.Ed Programme.
Applications received in the Regional Offices of NCTE are processed as per Norms laid down in the NCTE Regulations, 2014.
(d): Does not arise.
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